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APPENDIX FIGURE 1: Difference in the Distributions of Hemoglobin Concentrations 
between Baseline and Follow-up by Experiment Arm Relative to Control 

-.0
4

-.0
2

0
.0

2
.0

4

D
iff

er
en

ce
 in

 D
en

si
ty

8 10 12 14 16
Hemoglobin Concentration (g/dL)

Information

Subsidy

Incentive

 
 

Note: Each line in the figure represents the change between the baseline and follow-up hemoglobin distributions in the 
indicated intervention arm relative to the change in the control group. By construction, this difference is zero across the Hb 
concentration distribution, thus the control group is represented by the horizontal axis. 

 


